
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0723R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/28/2017 Planning and Economic Development

On agenda: Final action:10/9/2017 10/9/2017

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENTS WITH SOAR
CAREER SOLUTIONS, COMMUNITY ACTION DULUTH, ISD 709 ADULT BASIC EDUCATION, AND
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES ON
BEHALF OF LAKE SUPERIOR COLLEGE AND THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SERVICES FUNDED THROUGH THE STATE OF MINNESOTA’S PATHWAYS TO
PROSPERITY GRANT PROGRAM WHICH HAS BEEN AWARDED AN ADDITIONAL $50,000 IN
GRANT FUNDING.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ABE Amendment Sig, 2. CAD Amendment Sig, 3. LSC Amendment Sig, 4. SOAR Amendment Sig

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council10/9/2017 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENTS WITH SOAR
CAREER SOLUTIONS, COMMUNITY ACTION DULUTH, ISD 709 ADULT BASIC EDUCATION, AND
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES ON
BEHALF OF LAKE SUPERIOR COLLEGE AND THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SERVICES FUNDED THROUGH THE STATE OF MINNESOTA’S PATHWAYS TO
PROSPERITY GRANT PROGRAM WHICH HAS BEEN AWARDED AN ADDITIONAL $50,000 IN
GRANT FUNDING.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the

following city contract numbers: 22977, 23027, 23009 and 22976 substantially the same as the attached
Exhibits A, B, C and D, providing for additional grant funding for each sub-recipient and also extending the
time of performance to June 30, 2018, funds to be paid from fund no. 268-031-6228-5441 (workforce
development, grant division, miscellaneous workforce development grant, other services and charges) in an
awarded amount of $50,000 in grant funding.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution authorizes the proper city officials to execute an amendment to
each of the agreements with the following grant sub-recipients: SOAR Career Solutions, Community Action
Duluth, ISD 709 Adult Basic Education, and the Board of Trustees of the Minnesota State Colleges and
Universities on behalf of Lake Superior College for additional grant funding and to extend the term of the
agreements for provision of employment and training services designed to prepare individuals with skills
needed to enter into employment in the healthcare field.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

